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Ianphi Member Institutes
Afghanistan
Bashir Noormal
Director General
Afghan Public Health Institute
noormalb@yahoo.com

Bangladesh
Mahmudur Rahman
Director
Institute of Epidemiology, Disease Control 
& Research (IEDCR)
mrahman@citechco.net

Belgium
Johan Peeters
Director General
Scientific Institute of Public Health
johan.peeters@iph.fgov.be

Brazil
Paulo Buss
Director
Oswaldo Cruz Foundation (FIOCRUZ)
buss@fiocruz.br

Canada
Mary Chaput
Associate Deputy Minister
Public Health Agency of Canada
mary_chaput@phac-aspc.gc.ca

James Gilbert
Director General, Strategic Policy
Public Health Agency of Canada
james_gilbert@phas-aspc.gc.ca

China
Wang Yu
Director General
China CDC
wangyu@chinacdc.cn

Colombia
Juan Gonzalo López Casas
Director General
National Health Institute
jgiraldo@ins.gov.co

Costa Rica
Patricia Allen Flores
Director General
National Institute for Research on 
Nutrition & Health (INCIENSA)
pallen@inciensa.sa.cr

Cote d’Ivoire
Marguerite Te Bonle Diawar
Sub-Director, Training and Research
National Public Health Institute
mdiawartb@yahoo.fr

Cuba
Lazara Rojas
Medical doctor
Pedro Kouri Institute
lrojas@ipk.sld.cu

Denmark
Finn Kamper-Jørgensen
Director
National Institute of Public Health
fkj@niph.dk

Ethiopia
Tsehaynesh Messele
Director General
Ethiopian Health & Nutrition Research 
Institute (EHNRI)
ehnridirector@ethionet.et

Finland
Pekka Puska
Director General
National Public Health Institute (THL)
pekka.puska@thl.fi

Germany
Reinhard Burger
Vice President
Robert Koch Institute
burger@rki.de

Ghana
Josephine Ocran
Clinical Investigator
Noguchi Memorial Institute for Medical 
Research
jocran@noguchi.mimcom.net

Guinea-Bissau
Amabelia Rodrigues
President
INASA
a.rodrigues@bandim.org

Hong Kong
T.H.  Leung
Head, Surveillance & Epidemiology 
Branch
Centre for Health Protection
t_h_leung@dh.gov.hk

Iran
Arash Rashidian
Director
National Institute of Health Research
arashidian@tums.ac.ir

Ireland
Jane Wilde
Chief Executive
Institute of Public Health 
jane.wilde@publichealth.ie

Mexico
Mario Henry Rodríguez-López
Director General
Instituto Nacional de Salud Pública 
(INSP)
mhenry@correo.insp.mx

Mongolia
Janchiv Oyunbileg
Director
Public Health Institute of Ministry of 
Health
jobileg@magicnet.mn

Morocco
Mohammed Hassar
Director
Institut Pasteur du Maroc
hassarm@yahoo.fr

Rajae El Aouad
Director
Institut National d’Hygiène
rajaeelaouad@yahoo.fr
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Mozambique
Ilesh Jani
Director
National Institute of Health
ivjani@email.com

Netherlands
Marc Sprenger
Director General
National Institute for Public Health & the 
Environment (RIVM)
marc.sprenger@rivm.nl

Nigeria
Philip Uwadi Agomo
Acting Director General
Nigerian Institute of Medical Research
puagomo@hotmail.com

Norway
Geir Stene-Larsen
Director General
Norwegian Institute of Public Health
geir.stene-larsen@fhi.no

Pakistan
M. Amanullah Khan
Professor & Dean
Institute of Public Health
aman.prof@hotmail.com

Panama
Javier Nieto
Deputy Director
Gorgas Memorial Institute
jnieto@gorgas.gob.pa

Peru
Anibal Velásquez Valdivia
Director
Instituto Nacional de Salud (INS) 
avelasquez@ins.gob.pe

Portugal
Paulo Ferrinho
Acting Director
Instituto de Higiene e Medicina  
Tropical (IHMT)
pferrinho@ihmt.unl.pt

South Africa
Barry Schoub
Executive Director
National Institute for Communicable  
Diseases (NICD)
barrys@nicd.ac.za

Sweden
Cristina Mattsson
International Strategist
Swedish National Institute of  
Public Health
cristina.mattsson@fhi.se

Tanzania
Mwele Ntuli Malecela
Director of Research Coordination  
and Promotion
National Institute for Medical  
Research (NIMR)
mmalecela@hotmail.com

Thailand
Pathom Sawanpanyalert
Director
National Institute of Health
pathoms@loxinfo.co.th

Turkey
Ismail Ceyhan
Vice President
Refik Saydam Hygiene Center
Ismail.ceyhan@rshm.gov.tr

Uganda
Josephine Bwogi
Head, Epidemiology Laboratory
Uganda Virus Research Institute
josephinebwn@yahoo.co.uk

United Kingdom
Justin McCracken
Chief Executive
Health Protection Agency
justin.mccracken@hpa.org.uk

United States
Stephen Blount
Director, Coordinating Office  
for Global Health
Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention (CDC)
sbb2@cdc.gov

IANPHI Mentorship Program
Bangladesh 
Mushtuq Husain
Senior Scientific Officer
Institute of Epidemiology, Disease  
Control & Research (IEDCR)
mushtuq@dr.com

Guinea-Bissau 
Amabelia Rodrigues
President
INASA
a.rodrigues@bandim.org

Nigeria 
Oni Idigbe
Director (Research)
Nigerian Institute of Medical Research
oniidigbe@yahoo.com

United States 
Omar Khan
Director, Global Health
University of Vermont
omar.khan@vtmednet.org

Richard Rothenberg
Professor
Georgia State University
rrothenberg@gsu.edu
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Guests
AFENET – Uganda
David Mukanga
Executive Director
dmukanga@afenet.net

CDC – USA
Peter Nsubuga
Coordinating Office for Global Health
pcn0@cdc.gov

CUH2a – USA
Scott Butler
Senior Vice President
Director of Science & Technology 
sbutler@cuh2a.com

Ministry of Health – Guinea-Bissau
Augusto Paulo Silva
Permanent Secretary
augustopaulo.silva@gmail.com

Ministry of Health – Malawi
Chris Kang’ombe
Secretary for Health

Storn Kabuluzi
Director of Preventive Services, MOH
skabuluzi@yahoo.com

Ministry of Health – Togo
Dogbe Koku Sika
General Director of Public Health
Dogbekokou17@hotmail.com

University of Ghana
Phyllis Antwi
Senior Lecturer
School of Public Health
phyllismary@4u.com.gh

National Health Laboratory Service 
(NHLS)  – South Africa
Sagie Pillay
Chief Operating Officer
sagie.pillay@nhls.ac.za

Barry Mendelow
Professor Emeritus Wits University  
and NHLS
barry.mendelow@wits.ac.za

National Institute for Communicable 
Diseases (NICD) – South Africa
Lucille Blumberg
Deputy Director
lucilleb@nicd.ac.za

Ayanda Cengimbo
Medical Officer
ayandac@nicd.ac.za

Gerrit Coetzee
Head of Department, TB
Gerrit.coetzee@nhls.ac.za

Cheryl Cohen
Head , Epidemiology & Surveillance Unit
cherylc@nicd.ac.za

Nelesh Govender
Unit Head
neleshg@nicd.ac.za

Bernice Harris
Director, SAFELTP
berniceh@nicd.ac.za

Lizette Koekemoer
Head, Vector Control Reference Unit
lizettek@nicd.ac.za

Lynn Morris
HIV/AIDS Research Unit: Virology
lynnm@nicd.ac.za

Janusz Paweska
Head, Special Pathogens Unit
januszp@nicd.ac.za

Adrian Puren
Deputy Director, Virology
adrianp@nicd.ac.za

Lea Steenberg
Research Manager
leas@nicd.ac.za

Juno Thomas
Outbreak Response Unit
junot@nicd.ac.za

Anne von Gottberg
Head, Clinical Microbiology Unit
annev@nicd.ac.za

TEPHINET
Renee Subramanian
Associate Director
rsubrams@taskforce.org

WHO – Geneva
Ramesh Shademani
Technical Officer/IANPHI Focal Point
shademanir@who.int

Ulysses Panisset
Scientist, EVIPNet
panissetu@who.int 
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Ianphi Secretariat and Consultants
IANPHI Secretariat – Finland
Pekka Jousilahti 
Secretary General
pekka.jousilahti@thl.fi

Katja Heikkiläinen
Project Manager
katja.heikkilainen@stakes.fi

Eevi Närhi
Project Assistant
eevi.narhi@thl.fi

Paula Tanhuanpää
Project Manager
paula.tanhuanpaa@thl.fi

IANPHI Secretariat – United States
Jeffrey Koplan
President, IANPHI
jkoplan@emory.edu

Courtenay Dusenbury
Director, IANPHI-Emory Secretariat
cdusenb@emory.edu

Alice Arthur
Executive Assistant
aarthur@emory.edu

Sue Binder
Senior Advisor for Public Health Practice
scbinder@bellsouth.net

Kathy Cahill
Senior Advisor for Development
kcahill0828@aol.com

Marlene Goldman
Communications Director
mgoldma@emory.edu

Allison Greenspan
Project Manager
agree2@sph.emory.edu

Consultants
Bill Delano
Triangle Training
Bill@triangletraininginc.com

Andre Kotze
Triangle Traininig
andre@triangletraininginc.com
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